ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 7213

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute, on behalf of the City, all documents associated with the vacation of the plat known as Fox Addition plat, legally described as "FOX ADDITION TO BELLEVUE, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Volume 49 of Plats, Page 39, record of King County Washington" located in Bellevue, King County Washington; including, but not limited to, the Covenant Regarding Public Access Easement.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES **RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the City, all documents associated with the vacation of the plat known as Fox Addition plat, legally described as "FOX ADDITION TO BELLEVUE, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Volume 49 of Plats, Page 39, record of King County Washington" located in Bellevue, King County Washington; including, but not limited to, the Covenant Regarding Public Access Easement, a copy of which Covenant has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 395,32.

Passed by the City Council this 20^{H} day of gune, 2005, and signed in authentication of its passage this 20^{H} day of gune, 2005.

(SEAL)

<u>Comup Manhall</u> Connie B. Marshall, Mavor

Attest:

Myrra L. Basich, City Clerk